tes, to report to you on our management during the past financial year, submit the accounts for the 2002 financial year for your
approval, and review the company’s situation and growth prospects.

As in previous years, the accounts for financial year 2002 are presented for both TF1 group (consolidated accounts) and for the
parent company, Télévision Française 1.

(1) Source: INSEE.

6

Financial report

Directors’ report

In 2002, the contributions of the group’s companies to consolidated operating revenue, operating profit and net profit were as follows:

Discrepancies with regard to individual company results are due essentially to restatements in the consolidated accounts, dispensatory depreciation and provisions and deferred tax.
(1) Consolidated under the equity method.
(2) Division comprising: TF1 Films Production, Big Cash, Film Par Film, Groupe Glem, Téléma, Alma Production, TAP, Quai Sud.
(3) Division comprising: TF1 International, TF1 International Pictures, Ariane, Ciby DA, TCM, Films du Jour, Siccis, TF1 Catalogue.

Pro forma note: the assumptions used for the pro forma accounts are detailed in 2.2 of the notes to the consolidated accounts

CONTRIBUTION TO THE CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
Operating revenue Operating profit Net profit

€ million 2002 2001 2000 2002 2001 2000 2002 2001 2000

PRO FORMA PUBL. PRO FORMA PUBL. PRO FORMA PUBL. PRO FORMA PUBL. PRO FORMA PUBL. PRO FORMA PUBL.

BROADCASTING 1,540.5 1,537.7 1,542.7 1,615.0 1,619.0 274.4 376.7 375.9 410.5 409.9 178.2 242.2 240.8 277.7 271.4

TF1 SA 1,518.1 1,508.7 1,508.9 1,587.2 1,587.5 261.9 366.1 365.3 398.9 398.3 178.8 253.6 252.2 273.2 266.9
TF1 PUBLICITE 8.1 6.0 10.8 7.0 10.7 7.5 4.3 4.3 6.2 6.2 5.2 6.5 6.5 4.1 4.1
TF1 PUBLICITE PRODUCTION 7.7 8.0 8.0 7.1 7.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
STUDIO 107 6.6 15.0 15.0 13.7 13.7 0.1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4
MISCELLANEOUS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.7 5.1 5.1 4.1 4.1 (6.1) (18.4) (18.4) (0.2) (0.2)

PUBLISHING/DISTRIBUTION 343.3 279.4 279.4 282.9 282.9 30.6 14.3 14.3 22.7 22.7 21.1 10.7 10.7 15.0 15.0

TF1 ENTREPRISES 54.7 34.3 34.3 22.9 22.9 10.2 8.6 8.6 7.3 7.3 6.8 5.8 5.8 4.4 4.4
TF1 VIDEO (incl. CIC + RCV) 192.1 154.8 154.8 172.2 172.2 14.5 11.1 11.1 13.1 13.1 10.3 7.9 7.9 8.3 8.3
UNE MUSIQUE 23.5 9.7 9.7 10.1 10.1 4.7 (1.0) (1.0) (1.2) (1.2) 2.9 (0.8) (0.8) (0.7) (0.7)
TELESHOPPING 69.4 73.6 73.6 74.1 74.1 1.3 3.3 3.3 5.4 5.4 1.7 3.8 3.8 4.9 4.9
EUROSHOPPING 3.4 6.9 6.9 3.1 3.1 (0.9) (2.4) (2.4) (1.9) (1.9) (1.0) (2.4) (2.4) (1.9) (1.9)
MISCELLANEOUS 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.5 0.5 0.8 (5.3) (5.3) 0.0 0.0 0.4 (3.6) (3.6) 0.0 0.0

E-TF1 11.0 8.0 8.0 4.1 4.1 (8.9) (14.8) (14.8) (18.2) (18.2) (9.1) (16.3) (16.3) (18.6) (18.6)

EUROSPORT 294.3 293.7 299.5 170.8 175.9 25.9 23.0 23.0 9.0 9.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4

THEMATIC CHANNELS 47.4 53.0 64.2 48.0 54.1 (10.9) (6.6) (6.6) (0.5) (0.5) (9.3) (6.4) (6.4) (0.6) (0.6)

LCI 36.3 40.3 43.8 42.9 46.2 (6.9) (3.6) (3.6) 0.9 0.9 (6.7) (3.3) (3.3) 1.7 1.7
ODYSSEE 3.5 5.2 8.4 4.9 7.7 (0.3) 0.9 0.9 0.5 0.5 (0.5) 0.8 0.8 0.4 0.4